SB0312/864730/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 312

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike "or"; and in line 12, after "marshal" insert "<u>, or a local fire marshal</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 19, after "**DEPARTMENT**;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 21 down through "LAW" in line 23.

On page 7, in line 21, after "**DEPARTMENT**;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 22, after "(II)" insert "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>,"; strike beginning with "; AND" in line 23 down through "LAW" in line 25; after line 25, insert:

"(3) IF AN ADVERTISEMENT IS FOR MULTIPLE CHILD CARE CENTERS OPERATED BY A SINGLE LICENSEE, THE ADVERTISEMENT SHALL STATE THE LICENSE NUMBER OF AT LEAST ONE OF THE CHILD CARE CENTERS THAT THE LICENSEE OPERATES.";

and in line 26, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 in line 4, and on page 8 in line 1, in each instance strike "OR"; and on page 5 in line 5, and on page 8 in line 2, in each instance, after "MARSHAL" insert ", OR A LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 18, strike "§ 5-552" and substitute "§ 5-552(A)".

SB0312/864730/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 312 Page 2 of 2

On page 8, in line 25, strike "OR (E)"; and in the same line, strike "§ 5-582" and substitute "§ 5-582(A)".